
1 | P a g e  
 

90406 Approval of Change Orders  
 

The President is authorized to sign all change orders in new construction when the amount does 
not exceed $50,000 for any single change order and to sign emergency change orders when they 
exceed $50,000. Change orders signed by the President shall be reported to the Board at the 
Board’s next regular monthly meeting. With any change order in excess of $50,000 signed by the 
President in an emergency situation, the President shall submit a report of the emergency and the 
necessity for the change order. In the absence of an emergency situation, any proposed change 
order in an amount in excess of $50,000 shall be submitted to the Board for prior review and 
approval. 

 
(Amended 7/22/80; 10/27/87; 1/25/94; 6/27/06; 2/25/14) 
 


	90406 Approval of Change Orders 
	The President is authorized to sign all change orders in new construction when the amount does not exceed $50,000 for any single change order and to sign emergency change orders when they exceed $50,000. Change orders signed by the President shall be reported to the Board at the Board’s next regular monthly meeting. With any change order in excess of $50,000 signed by the President in an emergency situation, the President shall submit a report of the emergency and the necessity for the change order. In the absence of an emergency situation, any proposed change order in an amount in excess of $50,000 shall be submitted to the Board for prior review and approval.
	(Amended 7/22/80; 10/27/87; 1/25/94; 6/27/06; 2/25/14)

